w U.S. yf.a.
Parb US. of 8.
< -

m;t.u!- ;snu}g‘;,

G. M cesisiders -d to regerd as
provhioul.ll'or ;n "provable ampunt *
cuih)h

and. aw. to aation of interest charges Gl\
Lean.N¢ md ul ke incurred en Publicitye.
‘I Dept.pending ult of discussiom with Gevr,

movml' &Betterment Yund

2ek. 97,

/q/e':

MINGTES

T F}.#EZT_‘-\“';
Acle A CGungent 2" N““
“‘“"( Lo ricengndy *’1‘"‘ “M"‘

o lhakr b it ba fot Gy

1

(.9 2% )
Hhar & e 37 o 4R /“’Mf""l
f/ou - {[w“/s -] 4

o e i
,?/M o, e e e
¥ b g ot 7w

B e




%

MINUTES? s

iy

BE WRITTEN |

MINUTES NOT TO

A 0 G b
(ootn oy GO
&uﬁo
e ‘l)
& af
Ve 523




’ A
COt
A . w7/ -
~(
A6~
8o/ (3
Py
1)
IS GRACE

t |

g e ol

U _ O GovernmenT House,
A |
Re~ i NairoBI,
B 23.0L 3y Kenva

dra July, 1923,

My I.:rd Duke,
o N i e .

I have the honour to acknowledge receipt

. of Your Grace's Confidentisl despatch of February 15th

regarding the Bstm’aﬁu of Revenue and Expenditure of
the Uganda Railway for 1923,

2. Mr. Yelling has been examining the general
administration of the Rajlway with a view teo improving
its working and has put forward several proposals for
reconstruction which have formed the subject of special

report to Your Grace in correspondence temminating with

my despatch No,967 of 19th June 1923, It is inevitable

however, that the necessary alterations will be gradual
and their full effect wili not be reflected during the

current year,

3. The General Manager, however, states that
there ig no need Lo regard the sanctioned Eetimates as
provisional. Re-allocatinns will be madé as required
but the total authorized expenditure will not be
exceeded unless increased traffic justifies such a
step. In the latter event any excess will be compen-
sat®i .; the additional revenue derived from the volume

of traffic.

4. I regret that, as & 1esult of expenditure
which wae not anticipated when the 1923 Estimatés were
drafted, the balance ¢stimated as available for the

Renewals

THE DUXE OF JBVONSHIRE, X.G,,P.C.,G,C.M.G,,¢.C.Y.0,,
®CRETARY OF STATE FUR THE COLONIES,

DOWNING STREET,
LONDOX, S, ¥.

4

3

Sy e e

\
j
s
1



M’/ copy of a meémorandum by the Tressursr ¢n the subject |

P < aj
< * o AN . -
- \_'

§

X Hg’g‘ﬂh and Bettement Tund will mt be !
Inmu i3 :ln expendi ture uu -onnt to seme l“ 500
vu- cu. BOG av a ruuur O‘f m decision regarding the

N v Zl/!ih out mhut;d sn,nﬂn ‘and’ no ooo due to mth
-im of .r’rn.n; of ‘uuu ’ m.m to m Asistic Staff

5, unded tie ruling unnyoil in Your Gua" o telegram ot

L ST

4/4‘Z ,pt March 1923. . iy
!u reduction.if ookl Allmca for sn. .
5 W‘i\wu. & gaving of. u.o‘& to be effect-
'ﬂl s0 that l total nét l.ddtthul Omnd- —

, _—_//"lr._ ¢

ed in b
1tuse of £88, m ie now uuuuwz. con;upuu-u-to“‘
the Renewals m Bettemment Fund il ve curtailed in "ﬁ:
consequence fram £126,999 to £68,499, It is DﬂuﬂiO
on the other hand that the Pund will bemefit to &
onsa.u extent by 1ncroa.g|- in tha Revenue nwu and
rcduueiuns in expenditure auo te retrenchment, but {t
is not poseible at this stage to foym an egtimate of
the modifisations frﬁ these causes. It is realized

that evem the original provision of £126,999 is
we 1”“"’ and it is hoped thst a more libersl amoust
will weavailable for appropriatiofn to the fynd in 1934,

LN I enclose fox Your Grace's information &

of the allgcetion of interest chatges on the Loan whieh
coh.l.m heow the sum of £87,281 payable by the Rajlway
- arrived ss: Your Grace will ebserve that the '
qotm‘ is in respect of interest on previous (Treasury)
leans only and that no_provision was made for interest
on sums advamoced for the purohno" of rolling stock or
on the gapital cest of sections of tle Vasim Gishu
Railway as they are handed over te the Ugamia Railway
Adminjetratien, .t is regretted that at the presemt
time the preparatien of any estimate of the amounts
required under the latter two heads is impracticable,
Not




5 n ; ﬁh}rﬁnblo uu of any auuh transfer is
lt!ll uncertsin.

5. The general ‘gisstion of the lisbilit.
of the Celeny and the hilﬁu for interest on the
Loan has bcen die;u”ld by the Treapurer end thc
General Minager qup P’ Mic hes bean agmitted
in puagrm 8 of" af-tan;;zt coveripg the Coleny's
flrﬂ Imlm-ntu’y @n}i@a{u. copies of which are

(rded to Your Grace under cover of a

u)-'nto dupstd;, that the cuw s revenue should

bear that poruw of u\c g‘two;t olungu. which
would have been recover;\alc {n thé 'form of interest
on Surplus Loan balances, if such funde had not been
used on General Account. T)u necessary adjustment
has not yet been agreed upon and I 4o not consider
that eny useful revision of t&'!.tuatoa on this

account can be attempted at pr.uent.v .

6. No expenditure under the provision fer
the Publicity Department (Itsm 1 (6) Abstrect E) will
ve inoursed pending the ‘result eof 8ir Rebert
,Coryndon's personal discussion of this ftem with Your

@Grace during his atey in England.

I have the honeur te de,
My ILord Duke,
b |

Your Grage's most devoted
end post 'ebedient servamt,

/
BVt ‘/ﬂ 'ﬁf

GOVERNOR' & IEPUTY,
(Draft approved by Acting Governor),




the
and
" the
the
0ld

ac fncreased by their proportjonate costs of Issue,

Proportions of I-n‘
Qurrent

Ip geordance with your verbal instruations of
.l .
6th instant to the efféct that the expenses of Isaue

Deductien for Discount should te apportioned among

other {tems ¢f the schedule aad that the JInterest on

immediately productive portions, viz: Repayment of

loane and Repayment mf te Revenue of Advances etc,,

be met out of Revenue; the following figuree have been

agreed uponi-

2,

The reviesed amchedule to the Loan according to

lateet known figurees {g:

(6) Peayment of Interest ............. . & 477,688
(6) Xxpeuses of Issue & Deductfon
for Diseowmt. ...« To.vnctonn .. & 454,400
‘ £8, 000, 090,
3. The epporticpment of Item 6 results ap S
follows j« ’

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

Kilindin§ Harbour Works .......... . £1,140, 000
Uaein Gishu Raflway................ £1, 224, 000

Repayment to His Majesty's
Treasury of losus already made
for Jevelopment purposes .......... £3,103,912

Repayment to Revenue of advances

frem Revepue for Miljtary Bkpend-

jture in oconnection with the War

and for purchese of recerve gtores

for Rajilway and Steamer tervices... & 600,000

- )

abould

-




Proportion
of Item 6, Total.

(1) Kilinding rxir..... 13,149 000 113,860 1,263,960
9,
" (2) Usstn Oishu Reilway...e1, 224,000 192,357 1,346,387

“(3) !t’mont to His

niy'- Tre
B nzy made
tor dml.o-en

purposes..............£1,108,912 110,352 1,214,264

(4) Repayment to Revesue
of advances from Re-
venue for Miljitary Bx-
nunm in connection
with the VWar and for
purchsse of reserve —
etores for Rallway and
Steamér Services......£ 600, 000 59,979 669,979

(8) Payment of Interest,..& 477,688 47,762 526,440

£464,400 £5, 000, 000,

4, Item 3 Repayment of Old Loans £1,214,264 then
becomes d‘vuibla between the Colony and the Rajlway accord-
ing to ‘thoir respective proportions of the sum of £1,108,912
viz: £84,469 : £1,019,443, This divisien gives:=-

Colony........ .. £08,913,
Rellway..... ..£1,121,361,
£1, 214,264,

The Rajlway therefore have to find interest at 6x

on £1,121,36), .. ..., = £67,281,
The Coleny finde interest at 6% on £92,913 =
£ 5,875,
5, Itew 4: (] to nue of Advance
£658, 979,

You decided that as, if the Kailway shared im thie
¢ item in respect of their Unallecated Btores, these Jtores
would have to dieappear from the Colony's Balance cheet, the
Question of charging the Railway Interest for the use of the
Cu‘)jr.tal locked up in Stores was not one affecting the loan
but was to be regarded as a separate questionm of financial
lrrmgqont- between the Colony and the Rajlway. On this

decision



Gl
s e,
{Rjnid duunn qp o.w};
“7}»" ) ) it
e "fi‘ : &r.m tuumﬂ' mt }h ux;m ll'n!! _
wo ny eurrcnt 1om ut% of immt on tb vnln of thot;‘ a
: "’,4 ooy’ ’ aiu-! ‘but that eh. s.,m£ Mansger or the Railway would
N B¥ 4 oo be ltun an q.,qnmty ot ’dtnu forverd his views on
thgs ﬂimﬁ. ai .

‘v en ig :u"‘cjm Uauge Item (6) Intersat ma

doﬂlﬁo ﬂguro will be available), e divisible only
Botween {teme (1) Kilimdini Pier and (2) Uaein Gishu

% hllny and these rtnults together with the lbovo smounts
for items (3) . (4) will be the amounts for Sukuc Fund
purposee,

84/« 8.N,Faulkner,
Acting Chief Acco nt-pt
Uganda Ra.

ilny.

84/= 8, Marsten,

Aseietant Treasurer,

T I R N L I P o o, o T

-tmgq som«h,unf‘ﬂth end of 3 yéars (M- ; )







aoaatten ddie i) S

2o




